# 503290171 05/01/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336789

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SINA BAVARI	09/21/2009
KELLY LYN WARFIELD	09/04/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	1400 DEFENSE OF THE ARMY
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14279156		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-988-8500

**Email:** bbannister@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: GENE H. YEE

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26421-26560
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GENE H. YEE
SIGNATURE:	/Gene H. Yee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=26560 US inv to Army#page1.tif source=26560 US inv to Army#page2.tif

PATENT 503290171 REEL: 035550 FRAME: 0739

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING EXPRESSION OF A GENE FROM THE EBOLA

Inventors: SINA BAVARI, KELLY LYN WARFIELD, PAMELA TAN, ANNA BORODOVSKY, TATIANA NOVOBRANTSEVA; ANTONIN DE FOUGEROLLES

Dates Oath Executed: 07/31/2008; 07/29/2008; 08/04/2008; 07/16/2008; 07/16/2008; 07/16/2008

Application Serial Nos.: U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 60/908,793 filed 03/29/2007; U.S. Patent Application Number 12/055,295 and International Patent Application Number PCT/US2008/058100 filed 03/25/2008

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.
- 3. Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interference's, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.

Inventor's Signature:
Date: 09-21-09 Typed Name of Inventor: SINA BAVARI
STATE OF Mary land
COUNTY OF Frederick
On the above date SINA BAVARI known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.  September 21, 2009
(SEAL) Coan M. Fry
My Commission expires on October 14, 2012

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Title of Invention: COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING EXPRESSION OF A GENE FROM THE EBOLA

Inventors: SINA BAVARI, KELLY LYN WARFIELD, PAMELA TAN, ANNA BORODOVSKY, TATIANA NOVOBRANTSEVA; ANTONIN DE FOUGEROLLES

Dates Oath Executed: 07/31/2008; 07/29/2008; 08/04/2008; 07/16/2008; 07/16/2008; 07/16/2008

Application Serial Nos.: U.S. Provisional Patent Application Number 60/908,793 filed 03/29/2007; U.S. Patent Application Number 12/055,295 and International Patent Application Number PCT/US2008/058100 filed 03/25/2008

We, the undersigned inventors, in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue of extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Assign to the Government all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government determines to cause an application to be filed, including but not limited to Australia, Canada, Mexico, Japan and the countries of the European Union.

Agree to provide any further information within our knowledge and to execute any further

documents	s necessary to	the prosecutior	of patent appl	lications on the i	invention, the	prosecution of
interference	e's, and recor-	ding of title of	patent applicat	ions and patents	s issuling there	eon.
	And the second	200		in( )		
Inventor's	Signature:	$\underline{\sim}$		$\sim \sim \sim \sim$	$\leq 0$	
Date: 4	SEPO8/		Typed	Name of Invent	tor: KELLY	LYN WARFIELD

STATE OF Maryland

On the above date KELLY LYN WARFIELD known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the same as his own free act and deed.

(SEAL)

3.

My Commission expires on May 2, 2009

PATENT REEL: 035550 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 05/01/2015